South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 21 September 2017

Agenda	Торіс	Decision
Item No		

Part A – Items considered in public

A7	Business Rates Relief - New Local Discretionary Relief Scheme	RESOLVED:	That Full Council approved a new local discretionary rate relief, The "Non Domestic Rates Revaluation Support Relief" Scheme, effective from 1 April 2017 as detailed in the agenda report.
		Reason:	To use the Council's local discount powers to introduce the proposed "Revaluation Support Relief" Scheme to support businesses that have been adversely affected by Business Rates Revaluation on 1 April 2017. (Voting: unanimous in favour)
A8	Section 151 Officer Arrangements	RESOLVED:	 That Full Council:- a. agreed that Paul Fitzgerald continue to be this Council's designated Section 151 Officer until such time as either this Council or Taunton Deane Borough Council & West Somerset District Council serves notice on the other to end this arrangement. b. agreed that the existing arrangements for and nomination of the Deputy Section 151 Officer and Deputy Chief Finance Officer who is authorised to act in the absence of the Section 151 Officer continue until further notice.
		Reason:	To approve the extension of the Council's existing arrangements for a Section 151 Officer/Chief Finance. (Voting: 40 in favour, 1 abstention)
A9	Appointment of temporary Councillors to Langport Town Council	RESOLVED:	That Full Council agreed to:-

South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 21 September 2017

Agenda Item No	Торіс	Decision
-------------------	-------	----------

A1		
	Reason:	To approve the temporary appointment of three people to Langport Town Council to allow them to progress urgent business, until an election can be held to appoint new Town Councillors. (Voting: unanimous in favour)
		 b. authorise the Director (Support Services) to make the necessary Order under Section 91 of the Local Government Act 1972 with effect from 22nd September 2017.
		Mr Gerard Tucker Mr Crispin Raikes Mrs Clare Aparicio Paul
		 the appointment of the following persons as temporary members of Langport Town Council until such time as an election can be held and those elected have taken up office:

A1	
A2	